A-2 Hose Products Division
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Wickliffe, Ohio
Hydraulic HoseCatalog 4400 US
A
H
o

lic
Hose Assembly Nomenclature
 How to Order Crimped Hose Assemblies
Box 1: 		  Prefix
Symbol		  Description
 F =	 Parkrimp Crimp Fittings (i.e 43 Series)
 P = 	 Parkrimp Crimp Fittings (i.e 26 Series)
 Y =          Permanent Crimp Fittings(i.e HY Series)
 K = 	 Permanent Crimp Fittings (i.e 81 Series)
Box 5: 		  1st  Fitting End Connection Size
Symbol		  Description
 08 = 	 1/2” Female JIC (3/4x16 Thread)
Box 6: 		  2nd Fitting End Connection  Size
Symbol		  Description
 08 = 	 1/2” Female JIC (3/4x16 Thread)
Box 7: 		  Hose Size
Symbol		  Description
 08 = 	 1/2 inch Hose Inner Diameter
Box 4: 		  2nd Fitting End Configuration
Symbol		  Description
 39 = 	 Female JIC 37 Degree Swivel 90
	 Degree Elbow - Short Drop
Box 3: 		  1st Fitting End Configuration
Symbol		  Description
 06 = 	 Female JIC 37 Degree Swivel Straight
 Note: See page E-17 for a complete list of fitting configurations
Box 2: 		  Hose Type
Symbol		  Description
 436 =	 SAE 100R16 Hose
 Note: see page A-7 for complete list of Parker Hoses
Box 11: 		  Hose Assembly Guards
Symbol		  Description
 SG = 	 Spring Guard
 AG = 	 Armor Guard
 HG = 	 Polyguard
 PG =	 ParKoil™
 FS = 	 Fire Sleeve
 AS = 	 Partek Sleeving
 PS = 	 Partek Sleeving
 Note: 	� When spelling out an assembly part number, list
 entire sleeving part number
 270 	 Specified only if two (2) elbow fittings
	 are used. Starting with either end as the 	far
	 end, measure angle clockwise to describe the
	 displacement angle of the near end
Box 10: 		  Displacement Angle
Symbol		  Description
OAL
← →
Parker 436-8
 Box 8: 		  Fitting Material
Symbol		  Description
 No Suffix = Steel
 B = 	    Brass
 C = 	    316 Stainless Steel
 BA= 	    Brass nipple with steel nut and socket
 BS=           Brass nipple with brass nut and steel socket
Box 9: 		  Over All Length (OAL)
Symbol		  Description
 24 = 	 Expressed in inches (610 mm)
	  OAL of a hose assembly is measured from the
                 end of the straight fitting or centerline of the
	  fitting seat. OAL of the Seal-Lok® hose assembly
	  is measured to the sealing surface of the straight
	  fittings or to the centerline of the elbow fittings
Box 1 Box 2 Box 3 Box 4 Box 5 Box 6 Box 7 Box 8 Box 9 Box 10 Box 11
F 436 06 39 08 08 08 -24
A-6 Hose Products Division
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Wickliffe, Ohio

al
Hose Assembly Nomenclature
 How to Order Field Attachable Hose Assemblies
 R =       Field Attachable i.e. 20 Series
 M =       Mandrel i.e 23 and 23 Series
 B =       Clamp i.e 88HC-H and 88DB on 88 Series
 C =       Worm Gear Clamp i.e. 88H Series on 88
              Series
OAL
← →
20620-6-8
Parker 201-8
23920-6-8
Box 6: 		  2nd Fitting End Connection  Size
Symbol		  Description
 06 = 	 3/8” JIC (9/16x18 Thread)
Box 3: 		  1st Fitting End Configuration
Symbol		  Description
 06 = 	 Female JIC 37 Degree Swivel - Str.
 Note: See page E-17 for a complete list of fitting configurations
Box 11: 		  Hose Assembly Guards
Symbol		  Description
 SG = 	 Spring Guard
 AG = 	 Armor Guard
 HG = 	 Polyguard
 PG =	 ParKoil™
 FS = 	 Fire Sleeve
 AS = 	 Partek Sleeving
 PS = 	 Partek Sleeving
 Note: 	� When spelling out an assembly part number, list
 entire sleeving part number
Box 8: 		  Fitting Material
Symbol		  Description
 No Suffix = Steel
 B = 	     Brass
 C = 	     316 Stainless Steel
 BA=	     Brass nipple with steel nut and socket
 BS= 	     Brass nipple with brass nut and steel socket
Box 9: 		  Over All Length (OAL)
Symbol		  Description
24 = 	 Expressed in inches (610 mm)
	� OAL of a hose assembly is measured from the
end of the straight fitting or centerline of the
fitting seat. OAL of the Seal-Lok® hose assem-
bly is measured to the sealing surface of the
straight fittings or to the centerline of the elbow
fittings Box 4: 		  2nd Fitting End Configuration
Symbol		  Description
 39 = 	 JIC 37 Degree Flare Elbow
Box 5: 		  1st  Fitting End Connection Size
Symbol		  Description
06 = 	 3/8” JIC (9/16x18 Thread)
Box 1: 		  Prefix
Symbol		  Description
Box 7: 		  Hose Size
Symbol		  Description
08 = 	 13/32 inch Hose Inner Diameter
Box 2: 		  Hose Type
Symbol		  Description
 201 = 	 SAE 100R5
 Note: see page A-7 for complete list of Parker Hoses
 270 	 Specified only if two (2) elbow fittings
	 are used. Starting with either end as the 	far
	 end, measure angle clockwise to describe the
	 displacement angle of the near end
Box 10: 		  Displacement Angle
Symbol		  Description
Box 1 Box 2 Box 3 Box 4 Box 5 Box 6 Box 7 Box 8 Box 9 Box 10 Box 11
R 201 06 39 06 06 08 -24
A-7 Hose Products Division
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Wickliffe, Ohio